Siemens D 41 · 2017
7
7/2 General information
7/2 Overview
7/2 Technical specifications
7/3 Encoder systems
7/3 Overview
7/3 Technical specifications

The motors are coded in the 9th to 13th positions of the
Article No.
Ordering example:
As this example demonstrates, the motor is characterized by the
following features within the Article No.:
• Motor encoder:
See next page for further information
• Motor shaft height and motor length:
See overview table on page 7/4
• Rated motor speed:
The rated motor speed should be regarded as an informative
value. The rated motor speed does not necessarily reflect the
speed that can be input to the gearbox. The maximum permis-
sible short-time speed at the gearbox input n1max and the
maximum permissible (short-time) output torques M2max can
be found in the "Technical specifications" of the relevant chap-
ters for selection of servo geared motors.
• Motor type:
Motors can be ordered in versions Compact (CT) and High
Dynamic (HD).
The motors in the Compact class are characterized by their
compact dimensions and very high power density. The
motors in the High Dynamic class have an excellent dynamic
response thanks to their very low moment of inertia.
• DC link voltage:
The motors are designed for various DC link voltages ranging
from 510 V to 720 V or 270 V to 360 V.
■ Technical specifications
Selection criteria Requirements Position of the Article No.:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
SIMOTICS S-1FG1 servo geared motor 1 F G 1 . . . - . 7 7 7 7 - 7 . . .
Encoder/resolver 20-bit absolute encoder + 12-bit multi-
turn (AM20DQI)
1 F G 1 . . . - . R . . .
Motor shaft height Motor shaft height = 48 1 F G 1 . . . - . R D . . .
Motor length Motor length = 2 1 F G 1 . . . - . R D 2 . . .
Rated motor speed 3000 rpm 1 F G 1 . . . - . R D 2 3 . . .
DC link voltage and motor type 600 V for SIMOTICS S-1FG1 in
motor version CT (Compact)
1 F G 1 . . . - . R D 2 3 - 2 . . .
SIMOTICS S-1FG1 servo geared motors in motor versions CT and HD
Motor type Permanent-magnet-excited
synchronous motor
Magnetic material Rare-earth magnetic material
Cooling Natural cooling
Temperature monitoring Temperature sensor in the stator winding
Insulation of the stator winding according to EN 60034-1
(IEC 60034-1)
Temperature class 155 (F) for a winding overtemperature of T = 100 K at an ambient
temperature of 40 °C
Degree of protection according to EN 60034-5 (IEC 60034-5) IP65 (with mounted gearbox)
Vibration severity in accordance with EN 60034-14
(IEC 60034-14)
Grade A (with mounted gearbox) is maintained up to the rated speed
Sound pressure level LpA (1 m) according to
DIN EN ISO 1680, max. tolerance + 3 dB
Motor shaft heights:36 and 48:  60 dB(A);
63: 70 dB(A)
80 und 100: 75 dB(A)
Connection Connectors for signals and power
Holding brake Zero-backlash 24 V DC
Approvals, according to: cURus
CE marking/
EC Declaration of Conformity
D41_2016_EN.book  Seite 2  Freitag, 26. August 2016  11:42 11
© Siemens AG 2016